Maine law.
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50 DUTIES.-AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY. 

AN ACT repealing part of ail Act establishing the duties to 'be paid 
by certain ofikers therein named. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HO'ltse oj Rep-
9'esentalives in Legislattwe assembled, That so 
much of an Act establishing the duties to. be paid 
by certain o.fficers therein named passed the twenty­
eighth day of June in the year of o.ur Lard one 
tho.nsand 'eight hundred and twenty, as requires 

Inspector Gener- I G I f B d LIt 
nl of Butler "nd every nspecto.r enera a utter an arc a pay 
Lord exempt d f d 11 b d 1 .. 1 b frum p.nying dllty a uty a twenty a ars e, an t le same IS lere y 
(l1Ithelr,COmm13- 1 d. . . 
Olllll. repea (' . 

G::trpOl'l\:t()),S. 

f .ilplJ1'ovecl Jlfcll'ck 13, 1840.1 

AN ACT to incorporate the Franklin County Agricultural Society. 

SEC. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and 
Ilouse oj Rep~'esentatives in Legislature assem­
bled, That Jo.hn Titco.mb, Daniel J. Co.ny, 
rI'ho.mas Maya, Levi M.Williams, Henry Titco.mb, 
Zado.c Davis, Jo.hn L. Cutler, Charles E. Johnso.n, 
Lo.ring S"veat, H. B. Sto.yell, Ro.bert Go.o.deno.w, 
Adam l\'Io.tt, N. Cutler, Jos. Jo.hnso.n, A. Abbot, 
R. W. To.bey, Eben.ezer ChildE, Hiram Belcher, 
Leander Bo.urdman, Harvey Sprague, Mo.ses A. 
Richards, Moses C. Do.dge, F. G. Butler, Ste­
phen Titco.mb jr .• James Stanley, Henry Naso.n, 
Jo.s. S. Craig, and their asso.ciates, f>uccesso.rs, and 
.assigns be, and they hereby are created a co.rpo.ra-

(Jorporuto name. tio.n by the name o.f the Franklin Co.unty Agricultu­
ral So.ciety, with po.wer by that name to. sue and be 
sued, use a co.mmo.n seal, make by-laws far the 
management o.f their affairs, nat repugnant to. the 
laws o.f the State, and to. ho.ld and exercise all the 
po.wers incident to. similal' corpo.ratio.ns. 
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fh c. 2. Be it it/·rther enacted, That said 
Society be, and hereby is established within the 
County of Franklin and may take and hold prop- Location. 

I v 1 I May IlIlld propor-erty, real, or persona, to an amount, tIe annua Iy the income of 
. f h' 1 I II I I I d which nnl to ex­ll1COme 0 W IC 1 S Ja not exceec t lree t lO11san ceed $3,UUO. 

dollars, to be applied exclusively to the advance-
ment of agriculture and the mechanic arts connected 
therewith. 

SEC. S. Be it further enacted, That the 
powers granted by this Act, may be enlarged, 
restricted, or ahnulled at the pleasure of the Legis­
lature. 

SEC. 4,. Be it iurther enacted, 'That John 
Titcomb may call the first meetin rr of said corpora- First meeting to - how <.Ued. 

tion by giving such previous notice as he may think 
propel', at which meeting, any corporation business 
may be transacted. 

[Jlppl'ovecl Jl'Ial'ch 13, 1840.1 

AN ACT uuditional to "an Act to organize, govern and abcipline 
the Militiu of this Stute." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep­
'resentatives in Legislature assembled, That all 
actions now pending, or which may hereafter be AcHon. com-

d . tl f D'" A I t mence~ by Diy commence ,Ill Ie name 0 any IVISlOll ( voca e A,ivoc,,!es, no; 

in this St'lte to recovel' any fine and costs or either ejf~cle~ by Ihe e , • ,~, reSIgnation or 

in accordance with the sentence of any Court Mar- ~~~;~.of."ChOf-

tial, such suit shall not abate in consequence of the 
resignation, removal, death, or expiration of the 
term of office, of the Division Advocate, who may 
have commenced the same; but such action may be 
continued and prosecuted to final judgment in the 
name of such Division Advocate, in the same 
manner as if such resignation, removal, death, or 


